EAGLE RIVER COMMUNITY COUNCIL 12001 Business Blvd. #107 EAGLE RIVER, ALASKA 99577

Eagle River Community Council Resolution No. 2022-3

Resolution from the Eagle River Community Council (ERCC) to approve the rehabilitation of the Eagle River Road bike path between Genora Street and Fire House Lane.

WHEREAS, under Anchorage Municipal Charter, Article VIII, Community Councils are established to afford citizens an opportunity for maximum community involvement and self-determinations; and,

WHEREAS, the area of the bike path needing rehabilitation is within the ERCC's area; and,

WHEREAS, members of the ERCC are affected by the dangers presented by vegetation encroachment, tree roots protruding through the pavement, and overall decay of this section of bike path; and,

WHEREAS, the ERCC is aware that Representative Kelly Merrick is preparing a Capital Budget Request to repair this public safety hazard to community residents and visitors; and

WHEREAS, a regularly scheduled general membership meeting of the Eagle River Community Council was held on March 10, 2022, and a quorum was established;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Eagle River Community Council approves of the rehabilitation of the Eagle River Bike Path between Genora Street and Fire House Lane.

This Resolution was passed on March 10, 2022.

Mona Muliil

Morris J. Pickel, President